Date

Permit #
7/11/2023 23DEC-TRE00149
7/25/2023 23DEC-TRE00148
9/28/2023 23DEC-TRE00207
9/30/2023 23DEC-TRE00218
7/5/2023 23DEC-TRE00126
7/7/2023 23DEC-TRE00142
7/10/2023 23DEC-TRE00145
7/10/2023 23DEC-TRE00146
7/11/2023 23DEC-TRE00147
7/12/2023 23DEC-TRE00151
7/12/2023 23DEC-TRE00154
7/12/2023 23DEC-TRE00155
7/12/2023 23DEC-TRE00156
7/13/2023 23DEC-TRE00157
7/14/2023 23DEC-TRE00144
7/17/2023 23DEC-TRE00140
7/20/2023 23DEC-TRE00158
7/21/2023 23DEC-TRE00160
7/28/2023 23DEC-TRE00161
8/3/2023 23DEC-TRE00162
8/4/2023 23DEC-TRE00164
8/4/2023 23DEC-TRE00165
8/7/2023 23DEC-TRE00159
8/7/2023 23DEC-TRE00168
8/9/2023 23DEC-TRE00153
8/9/2023 23DEC-TRE00169
8/10/2023 23DEC-TRE00170
8/16/2023 23DEC-TRE00172
8/16/2023 23DEC-TRE00174
8/21/2023 23DEC-TRE00173
9/6/2023 23DEC-TRE00129
9/6/2023 23DEC-TRE00143
9/6/2023 23DEC-TRE00166
9/6/2023 23DEC-TRE00192
9/7/2023 23DEC-TRE00193
9/11/2023 23DEC-TRE00163
9/11/2023 23DEC-TRE00194
9/12/2023 23DEC-TRE00178
9/14/2023 23DEC-TRE00197
9/14/2023 23DEC-TRE00198
9/15/2023 23DEC-TRE00195
9/15/2023 23DEC-TRE00196
9/18/2023 23DEC-TRE00184
9/20/2023 23DEC-TRE00202
9/21/2023 23DEC-TRE00206
9/25/2023 23DEC-TRE00208
9/27/2023 23DEC-TRE00210
9/30/2023 23DEC-TRE00220
9/30/2023 23DEC-TRE00221

Address

124 Hillyer Place

1253 Church Street

315 5th Avenue

135 East Hill Street

129 West Davis Street
204 Lockwood Terrace
521 Kirk Road

202 5th Avenue

308 Willow Lane

149 Parkside Circle

312 Sycamore Drive

13 Sycamore Station
1002 East Ponce De Leon Avenue
718 Sycamore Street Sycamore Street
1007 Church Street

436 East Pharr Road

905 Sycamore Drive

875 Derrydown Way

818 South Candler Street
704 West College Avenue
256 Cambridge Avenue
172 Garden Lane

231 4th Avenue

136 Vidal Boulevard

116 Huron Street

154 Woodlawn Avenue
501 West Howard Avenue
212 Mount Vernon Drive
809 West Ponce de Leon Avenue
276 Cambridge Avenue
111 Glendale Avenue

204 Huron Street

103 Kings Highway

169 Woodlawn Avenue
116 Poplar Street

216 Woodlawn Avenue
412 South Candler Street
417 Clairemont Avenue
262 Forkner Drive

135 Mount Vernon Drive
415 South McDonough Street
306 Shadowmoor Drive
221 Derrydown Way

117 Hood Circle

2367 North Decatur Road
301 Driftwood Terrace
632 Sycamore Drive

261 Forkner Drive

628 West College Avenue

Permit Type

Commercial Tree Removal
Commercial Tree Removal
Commercial Tree Removal
Commercial Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal
Residential Tree Removal

#of tree permits 4 Commercial, 45 Residential

Canopy % Tree DBH

60 16
75 21" and 32"
45 16
8 34
58.50% 28" & 29"
60 18
64% varied sizes
32 8
725 Red Oak: 10"
53.35 40
N/A Emerg 24
97% 22
82.33% 33
26.50% 34
1300 42
20 26
40 34
80% 34
50 14
92 34 &35
50% 8
60 27-inch diame
40 36
69.24 25,8
30 40"
69% 45
45% 49
68 32", 13"
60 30
80 16
64.5 29"
50 33inch
60 46
Urgent Rel 34
1320sq ft 28
64% 14
Emergency 25
323 2
102.9 20
81% 8
86 32
50 10
65 16
Urgent Urgent
n/a 22" DBH
640 sq ft 26

Final propc to be remover
86.9 Large canopy
80 36

# of trees removed

Total removed 102

Sqft of canopy removed

PN R RN

N
N

725 sq ft

1300 sq ft

50 sq ft

P NNRRPNRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRRERRLRRPLRNERE

1 4200 sq ft
1 3.472sqft
2

B R R e

1

1 Urgent Removal

1 1320 sq ft

1 900 sq ft

1 Emergency Fallen Tree
3

n/a
640 sq ft

P NNRRPPRPRNRRPRPR

Canopy sqft removed 67,175

Type of new trees  DDH ?
100 Redbud Yes
3200 large canopy Yes
650 Oak Yes
8 N/A Yes
409 Large canopy Yes
450 TBD large canopy Yes
9,438 No
250 Dogwood Yes
Oak and Red Maple Yes
1226.4 Unknown Yes
Yes
800 Black Cherry Yes
1357 Tupelo Yes
1533 water oak Yes
Sweet Gum Yes
3200 Chestnut oak, Nuttall Yes
3900 oak, sycamore Yes
10% Oak Yes
Very Small Canopy  Yes
3241 Large canopy Yes
50% 1 SERVICE BERRRY ar Yes
775 oak Yes
5800 oak, mexican syamor Yes
961 Pecan, oak Yes
5778 oak, mexican syamor Yes
Large Canopy Yes

Large Canopy Tree  Yes
2300 White Oak, Black Gur Yes

4299 large canopy Yes
0 0 Yes
3179 Water Oak Yes
2891 oak, sycamore Yes
1600 oak Yes
Urgent Removal Yes
Large Canopy Yes

0 Yes

Emergency Fallen Tre Yes
1,224 2 understory trees, 1 Yes

391 L canopy Tree Yes

0 small canopy Yes
1600 White Oak Yes
150 0 Yes
1050 Large canopy and me Yes
250 elm Yes
n/a No

Large Canopy Yes

774 2.5" overcup oak, 2.5 No
1690.4 Unknown Yes

2700 White Oak, Dogwood Yes

46 trees DDH

# of new trees

# new trees 121

Type of tree/s removed

0 Redbud

2 Sweetgum and Water Oak

1 Oak tree

0 Red Oak

2 Water Oak

1 Southern Pine

Reason for removal Existing sgft of canopy
High risk tree

Dead

lightning struck N/A

DDH

Tree has substantial lean that has gotten worse in the last month.

32 Poplar, pine, hickory, oak, s\ New single family residence, ref DEC23-RN00018.
4 White Oak, American Hornk Dead

1 Large Canopy
3 Water Oak
Maple
2 Silverbell & Dogwood
2 maple
0 none
4 4 Large Canopy Trees
4 Red Oak,
4 Sweetgum
0 Oak
1 Mulberry
4 Water Oak
2 Maple
1 loblolly pine
7 oak
2 Pecan, cherry laurel
4 Red Oak
2 Red Oak
2 Water Oak
5 Water Oak, Box Elder
1 Water Oak
0
4 water oak
3 Water Oak
0 oak
Water Oak
2 Large Canopy
0 Mulberry invasive
Oak

Oak:Dead,Red Maple Decay in the structural root plate
DDH
Splitting
High Risk
dying, hazardous
Hazardous
The tree is half dead and will continue to die back.Ganoderma
DDH
DDH
34? oak with 25 Degree Lean and 70% plus of the limbs hanging in tl 7100sqft
The tree is mostly dead, has lost it's crown and is completely over tz
Poor Asymmetric canopy basal stem decay
Landscaping
fusiform canker rust
one tree is dying and the other tree strength will be compromised d
DDH
DDH
The tree decay in the structural root plate
The presence of Ganoderma indicates decay to the tree's root struc
Hypoxlin canker and dead.
Dying. Poses a hazard if left standing.
0 hazardous
Poor rating and low/moderate risk
DDH
DDH
City of Decatur is requiring the removal of the tree due to storm dar
The damage to the codominant stem cannot be corrected or mitiga:
Tree will continue to decline due to Bacterial Wetwood
Emergency Fallen Tree

3 Redbud, Redbud, Chinese El 2 trees that are dying/in poor condition

0 Pine

1 Dogwood

2 Hemlock

0 dogwood

maple and magnolia
1 Elm

maple

Boxelder

N

Pine
Post Oak

AN WR

Dead

dead

Lean

DDH

the maple is half dead and magnolia is touching the home
Destroyed by storm. 1/3 of live canopy is broken and sheared.

dead

This tree is full of decay and is likely to experience failures in the ne)

water oak and cypress, ariz. new home

DDH
High Risk

1500

1107

6189
5250
38,529
4368
8429
10392.4

1743
7542
4246
4080
2377
3164

19.729
4638
50%
3665
1000
8650.8
8752
5157
9,160
8070
44488
0
13428
3912
20

0

1315
9,800
0
21,762
49808.32
23472
9000
25
9888

0

0

8655
4067
15,358.20
5270

existing sqft canopy 375,298

sqft of replacement canopy
0

800
0
1600
800
14,255
4000
800
2675.6

905
1300

3500
3200
3900

120
3241
50%
775
5800
1600
3200
1600
1600
2345
4299

3200
2800
1600

1600

1225
800
320

1600
150

1050

0
0
640

1970

1600

2720

replaced canopy sqft 83,591



