Date	Permit #	Address	Permit Type	Canopy % Tree DBH # of tr	ees removed Sqft of canopy removed	Type of new trees	DDH? #	# of new trees	Type of tree/s removed	Reason for removal	Existing sqft of canopy	sqft o	of replacement canopy
	7/11/2023 23DEC-TRE00149	124 Hillyer Place	Commercial Tree Removal	60 16	1	100 Redbud	Yes		0 Redbud	High risk tree		1500	0
	7/25/2023 23DEC-TRE00148	1253 Church Street	Commercial Tree Removal	75 21" and 32"	2	3200 large canopy	Yes		2 Sweetgum and Water Oak				
	9/28/2023 23DEC-TRE00207	315 5th Avenue	Commercial Tree Removal	45 16	1	650 Oak	Yes		1 Oak tree	Dead		1107	800
	9/30/2023 23DEC-TRE00218	135 East Hill Street	Commercial Tree Removal	8 34	1	8 N/A	Yes		0 Red Oak	lightning struck	N/A		0
	7/5/2023 23DEC-TRE00126	129 West Davis Street	Residential Tree Removal	58.50% 28" & 29"	2	409 Large canopy	Yes		2 Water Oak	DDH		6189	1600
	7/7/2023 23DEC-TRE00142	204 Lockwood Terrace	Residential Tree Removal	60 18	1	450 TBD large canopy	Yes		1 Southern Pine	Tree has substantial lean that has gotten worse in the last month.		5250	800
	7/10/2023 23DEC-TRE00145	521 Kirk Road	Residential Tree Removal	64% varied sizes	42	9,438	No		32 Poplar, pine, hickory, oak,	sv New single family residence, ref DEC23-RN00018.		38,529	14,255
	7/10/2023 23DEC-TRE00146	202 5th Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	32 8	1	250 Dogwood	Yes		4 White Oak, American Horr	b Dead		4368	4000
	7/11/2023 23DEC-TRE00147	308 Willow Lane	Residential Tree Removal	725 Red Oak: 10"	2 725 sq ft	Oak and Red Maple	Yes		1 Large Canopy	Oak:Dead,Red Maple Decay in the structural root plate		8429	800
	7/12/2023 23DEC-TRE00151	149 Parkside Circle	Residential Tree Removal	53.35 40	1	1226.4 Unknown	Yes		3 Water Oak	DDH		10392.4	2675.6
	7/12/2023 23DEC-TRE00154	312 Sycamore Drive	Residential Tree Removal	N/A Emerg 24	1		Yes		Maple	Splitting			0
	7/12/2023 23DEC-TRE00155	13 Sycamore Station	Residential Tree Removal	97% 22	1	800 Black Cherry	Yes		2 Silverbell & Dogwood	High Risk		1743	905
	7/12/2023 23DEC-TRE00156	1002 East Ponce De Leon Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	82.33% 33	1	1357 Tupelo	Yes		2 maple	dying, hazardous		7542	1300
	7/13/2023 23DEC-TRE00157	718 Sycamore Street Sycamore Street	Residential Tree Removal	26.50% 34	1	1533 water oak	Yes		0 none	Hazardous		4246	0
	7/14/2023 23DEC-TRE00144	1007 Church Street	Residential Tree Removal	1300 42	1 1300 sq ft	Sweet Gum	Yes		4 4 Large Canopy Trees	The tree is half dead and will continue to die back.Ganoderma		4080	3500
	7/17/2023 23DEC-TRE00140	436 East Pharr Road	Residential Tree Removal	20 26	1	3200 Chestnut oak, Nutta			4 Red Oak,	DDH		2377	3200
	7/20/2023 23DEC-TRE00158	905 Sycamore Drive	Residential Tree Removal	40 34	1	3900 oak, sycamore	Yes		4 Sweetgum	DDH		3164	3900
	7/21/2023 23DEC-TRE00160	875 Derrydown Way	Residential Tree Removal	80% 34	1	10% Oak	Yes		0 Oak	34? oak with 25 Degree Lean and 70% plus of the limbs hanging in t	7100saft		0
	7/28/2023 23DEC-TRE00161	818 South Candler Street	Residential Tree Removal	50 14	1 50 sq ft				1 Mulberry	The tree is mostly dead, has lost it's crown and is completely over t		19.729	120
	8/3/2023 23DEC-TRE00162	704 West College Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	92 34 & 35	2	3241 Large canopy	Yes		4 Water Oak	Poor Asymmetric canopy basal stem decay		4638	3241
	8/4/2023 23DEC-TRE00164	256 Cambridge Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	50% 8	1	50% 1 SERVICE BERRRY			2 Maple	Landscaping		50%	50%
	8/4/2023 23DEC-TRE00165	172 Garden Lane	Residential Tree Removal	60 27-inch diame	1	775 oak	Yes		1 loblolly pine	fusiform canker rust		3665	775
	8/7/2023 23DEC-TRE00159	231 4th Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	40 36	2	5800 oak, mexican syamo			7 oak	one tree is dying and the other tree strength will be compromised	ł	1000	5800
	8/7/2023 23DEC-TRE00168	136 Vidal Boulevard	Residential Tree Removal	69.24 25, 8	2	961 Pecan, oak	Yes		2 Pecan, cherry laurel	DDH		8650.8	1600
	8/9/2023 23DEC-TRE00153	116 Huron Street	Residential Tree Removal	30 40"	1	5778 oak, mexican syamo			4 Red Oak	DDH		8752	3200
	8/9/2023 23DEC-TRE00169	154 Woodlawn Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	69% 45	1 4200 sq ft	Large Canopy	Yes		2 Red Oak	The tree decay in the structural root plate		5157	1600
	8/10/2023 23DEC-TRE00170	501 West Howard Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	45% 49	1 3.472 sq ft	Large Canopy Tree			2 Water Oak	The presence of Ganoderma indicates decay to the tree's root stru	(9,160	1600
	8/16/2023 23DEC-TRE00172	212 Mount Vernon Drive	Residential Tree Removal	68 32". 13"	2	2300 White Oak, Black G			5 Water Oak, Box Elder	Hypoxlin canker and dead.		8070	2345
	8/16/2023 23DEC-TRE00174	809 West Ponce de Leon Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	60 30	-	4299 large canopy	Yes		1 Water Oak	Dying. Poses a hazard if left standing.		44488	4299
	8/21/2023 23DEC-TRE00173	276 Cambridge Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	80 16	-	e	0 Yes			D hazardous		0	0
	9/6/2023 23DEC-TRE00129	111 Glendale Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	64.5 29"	1	3179 Water Oak	Yes		4 water oak	Poor rating and low/moderate risk		13428	3200
	9/6/2023 23DEC-TRE00143	204 Huron Street	Residential Tree Removal	50 33 inch	-	2891 oak, sycamore	Yes		3 Water Oak	DDH		3912	2800
	9/6/2023 23DEC-TRE00166	103 Kings Highway	Residential Tree Removal	60 46	-	1600 oak	Yes		0 oak	DDH		20	1600
	9/6/2023 23DEC-TRE00192	169 Woodlawn Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	Urgent Rei 34	1 Urgent Removal	Urgent Removal	Yes		Water Oak	City of Decatur is requiring the removal of the tree due to storm da	r	0	0
	9/7/2023 23DEC-TRE00193	116 Poplar Street	Residential Tree Removal	1320 sq ft 28	1 1320 sq ft	Large Canopy	Yes		2 Large Canopy	The damage to the codominant stem cannot be corrected or mitiga		1315	1600
	9/11/2023 23DEC-TRE00163	216 Woodlawn Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	64% 14	1 900 sq ft		0 Yes		0 Mulberry invasive	Tree will continue to decline due to Bacterial Wetwood		9,800	0
	9/11/2023 23DEC-TRE00194	412 South Candler Street	Residential Tree Removal	Emergency 25	1 Emergency Fallen Tree	Emergency Fallen T			Oak	Emergency Fallen Tree		0	0
	9/12/2023 23DEC-TRE00178	412 South current Street	Residential Tree Removal	32.3 2	3	1,224 2 understory trees,				El 2 trees that are dying/in poor condition		21,762	1225
	9/14/2023 23DEC-TRE00197	262 Forkner Drive	Residential Tree Removal	102.9 20	1	391 L canopy Tree	Yes		0 Pine	Dead		49808.32	800
	9/14/2023 23DEC-TRE00198	135 Mount Vernon Drive	Residential Tree Removal	81% 8	1	0 small canopy	Yes		1 Dogwood	dead		23472	320
	9/15/2023 23DEC-TRE00195	415 South McDonough Street	Residential Tree Removal	86 32	1	1600 White Oak	Yes		2 Hemlock	Lean		9000	1600
	9/15/2023 23DEC-TRE00195	306 Shadowmoor Drive	Residential Tree Removal	50 10	- 1		0 Yes		0 dogwood	DDH		25	150
	9/18/2023 23DEC-TRE00184	221 Derrydown Way	Residential Tree Removal	65 16	2	1050 Large canopy and m			2 maple and magnolia	the maple is half dead and magnolia is touching the home		9888	1050
	9/20/2023 23DEC-TRE00202	117 Hood Circle	Residential Tree Removal	Urgent Urgent	-	250 elm	Yes		1 Elm	Destroyed by storm. 1/3 of live canopy is broken and sheared.		0	1030
	9/21/2023 23DEC-TRE00202	2367 North Decatur Road	Residential Tree Removal	n/a 22" DBH	1 n/a	n/a	No		maple	dead		0	0
	9/25/2023 23DEC-TRE00208	301 Driftwood Terrace	Residential Tree Removal	640 sq ft 26	1 640 sq ft	Large Canopy	Yes		1 Boxelder	This tree is full of decay and is likely to experience failures in the ne)	8655	640
	9/27/2023 23DEC-TRE00208	632 Sycamore Drive	Residential Tree Removal	Final propo to be removed	2	774 2.5" overcup oak, 2			3 water oak and cypress, ari			4067	1970
	9/30/2023 23DEC-TRE00220	261 Forkner Drive	Residential Tree Removal	86.9 Large canopy	2	1690.4 Unknown	Yes		2 Pine	DDH		15,358.20	1600
	9/30/2023 23DEC-TRE00220	628 West College Avenue	Residential Tree Removal	80 36	-	2700 White Oak, Dogwoo			4 Post Oak	High Risk		5270	2720
	5,5572025 2502C-INE00221	and west conege Avenue	Acouchian free Actional	55 50	-	2700 White Oak, Dogwoo			Ost Ouk			5270	2120

#of tree permits 4 Commercial, 45 Residential

Total removed 102 Canopy sqft removed 67,175

46 trees DDH # new trees 121

existing sqft canopy 375,298 replaced canopy sqft 83,591